
Local Emergency Planning Committees

Parish Point of Contact Address Telephone (1) Telephone (2) Email

Acadia Terry Romero
695 Mason Road

Crowley, LA 70526
337.247.4186 337.458.0180 firedrv@aol.com

Allen Chris Oakes
7340 LA Hwy. 26, Oberlin, LA 

70655
337.639.3091 318.491.1331 coakes@allenparishso.com

Ascension Rachael Wilkinson

828 South Irma Boulevard 

Building 3

Gonzales, LA 70737

225.621.8360 N/A rachael.wilkinson@apgov.us

Assumption Paul Leblanc
105 Martin Luter King Drive 

Napoleonville, LA 70390
985.228.5125 N/A paulleblanc@assumptionla.com

Avoyelles Joseph M. Frank
312 North Main Street 

Marksville, LA 71351
318.240.9160 318.305.0678 aohsep@avoypj.org

Beauregard Scott Greenmun
412 Bolivar Bishop Drive, 

DeRidder, LA 70634
337.460.5447 337.401.9578 bpso434@yahoo.com

Bienville Rodney Warren

100 Courthouse Drive

Suite 2100

Arcadia, LA  71001

318.263.2019 318.245.0410 rwarren@bppj.org

Bossier Ian Snellgrove
1511 Doctors Drive

Bossier City, LA 71111
318.425.5352 318.465.5940 isnellgrove@bohsep.org

Caddo Robert Jump
1144 Texas Avenue

Shreveport, LA 71101
318.675.2255 318.455.6923 robert.jump@caddosheriff.org

Calcasieu Mason G. Lindsay
17 Fairway Drive

Lake Charles, LA 70605
337.888.5665 N/A m17@suddenlink.net

Caldwell Freddy Mercer
201 Main Street

Columbia, LA 71418
318.649.3764 318.331.1713 caldwellohsep@bellsouth.net

Cameron Danny Lavergne
P.O. Box 374

Cameron, LA 70631
337.775.7048 337.912.7418 oep@cameronpj.org

Catahoula Ellis Boothe
P.O. Box 258

Harrisonburg, LA 71343
318.744.5697 318.729.7401 catahoulaohsep@att.net

Claiborne Charles Dennis Butcher
507 West Main Street

Homer, LA 71040
318.927.9118 318.548.9617 claiborne.oep@claiborneparish.org
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Concordia Tim Houghton
420 John R. Junkin Drive

Natchez, MS 39120
601.442.4259 601.597.4623 thoughton@gmr.net

DeSoto Jayson Richardson
205 Franklin Street

Mansfield, LA 71052
318.872.3956 318.658.8292 jrichardson@dpso.org

East Baton Rouge Clay Rives
3773 Harding Boulevard

Baton Rouge, LA 70806
225.389.2100 225.485.4903 mohsep@brla.gov

East Carroll Kenneth Baker
400 First Street, Ste. 5

Lake Providence, LA 71254
318.559.2256 318.355.5066 ecpjoep@bayou.com

East Feliciana Joseph Moreau
12486 Feliciana Drive

Clinton, LA 70722
225.683.8577 225.719.1962 parishmanager@efparish.org

Evangeline Chester Granger
1008 West Lasalle Street

Ville Platte, LA 70586
337.363.5651 N/A chesterg@eppj.net

Franklin Todd Roberts
6556 Main Street

Winnsboro, LA 71295
318.435.4505 318.341.3705 toddroberts@franklinsheriff.net

Grant Don Arnold
908 Hughart Road

Bentley, LA 71407
318.627.3157 318.613.9260 don.arnold34@gmail.com

Iberia Brandon Migues
1111 Ember Drive

New Iberia, LA 70560
337.369.4427 337.492.9250 bmigues@iberiagov.net

Iberville Shaun Bordelon
P.O. Box 324

Plaquemine, LA 70765
225.687.5190 225.413.3091 sbordelon@snfhc.com

Jackson Brad Roller
160 Industrial Drive

Jonesboro, LA 71251
318.259.2361 318.245.4073 oep@jppj.org

Jefferson Timothy Gautreau
910 3rd Street

Gretna, LA 70053
504.349.5360 504.915.1926 tgautreau@jeffparish.net

Jefferson Davis Marcus O. Peterson
304 North State Street

Jennings, LA 70546
337.275.8613 N/A jeffdavisparishoep60@gmail.com

Lafayette Craig Stansbury
1810 West Willow Street

Scott, LA 70583
337.291.5075 337.291.5076 eoc@lafayettela.gov

Lafourche Chris Boudreaux
4876 LA Hwy. 1

Mathews, LA 70394
985.537.7603 985.637.5195 chrisb@lafourchegov.org

LaSalle Scott Franklin
P.O. Box 70

Jena, LA 71342
318.992.2151 N/A dchapman@lasalleso.com

Lincoln Kip Franklin
161 Road Camp Road

Ruston, LA 71270
318.251.6454 318.607.8311 kfranklin@lincolnparish.org
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Livingston Brandi Janes
P.O. Box 1060

Livingston, LA 70754
225.686.3066 225.921.8124 lohsep1@lpgov.com

Madison Ed Atcheson
402 East Green Street

Tallulah, LA 71282
318.574.1833 318.341.1005 edatcheson@madisonso.com

Morehouse James Mardis
351 South Franklin Street

Bastrop, LA 71220
318.281.4141 318.282.8754 jmardis@mpso.net

Natchitoches Stuart Wright
200 Church Street

Natchitoches, LA 71457
318.357.7800 318.471.3200 swright@npsheriff.net

Orleans Collin Arnold
1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112
504.658.8700 504.655.0110 cmarnold@nola.gov

Ouachita Neal Brown
1000 New Natchitoches Road

West Monroe, LA 71292
318.322.2641 318.376.0687 anbrown@ohsep.net

Plaquemines Patrick Harvey
8056 LA Hwy. 23

Belle Chasse, LA 70037
504.297.2477 N/A pharvey@ppgov.net

Pointe Coupee Steven Dabadie
160 East Main Street

New Roads, LA 70760
225.638.9556 225.240.0871 sdabadie@pcparish.org

Rapides Jeff Michiels
4216 Ellis Street

Alexandria, LA 71302
318.445.0396 318.613.2184 jmichiels@rapides911.org

Red River Shane Hubbard
P.O. Box 764

Coushatta, LA 71019
318.932.8502 318.471.4016 redriver.ohsep@gmail.com

Richland Dawn Williams
810 Louisa Street

Rayville, LA 71269
318.728.2063 318.282.2874 dwilliams@richlandso.org

Sabine Scott Gowen 318.229.2398 scott.gowen@la.gov

St. Bernard John Rahaim
8201 West Judge Perez Drive

Chalmette, LA 70043
504.278.4627 504.442.1040 jrahaim@sbpg.net

St. Charles Joe Ganote
P.O. Box 302

Hahnville, LA 70057
985.783.5050 504.329.0470 jganote@stcharlesgov.net

St. Helena Roderick Matthews
17911 LA Hwy. 43

Greensburg, LA 70441
225.222.3544 985.514.9556 rmatthews@sthelenaparish.la.gov

St. James Eric Deroche
P.O. Box 106

Convent, LA, 70723
225.562.2310 225.206.1556 eric.deroche@stjamesla.com

St. John Travis Perrilloux
1801 West Airline Hwy.

La Place, LA 70068
985.652.2222 985.379.6710 travis.perrilloux@stjohn-la.gov
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St. Landry Van Reed
P.O. Drawer 1550

Opelousas, LA 70571
337.948.3688 337.351.2467 vreed@slpgov.net

St. Martin Terry Guidry
4870 Main Hwy.

St. Martinville, LA 70582
337.394.2812 337.316.6727 teguidry@stmartinsheriff.org

St. Mary Jimmy Broussard
500 Main Street, Room 105

Franklin, LA 70538

337.828.4100 

(Ext. 135)
337.578.2779 jbroussard@stmaryparishla.gov

St. Tammany Clarence Powe
620 North Tyler Street

Covington, LA 70433
985.867.3787 985.290.7654 cpowe@stpgov.org

Tangipahoa Dawson Primes
114 North Laurel Street

Amite, LA 70422
985.748.2269 985.974.7977 dprimes@tangipahoa.org

Tansas Rick Foster
212 Hancock Street

St. Joseph, LA 71366
318.766.3992 318.282.5090 tensasoep@gmail.com

Terrebonne Earl Eues
101 Government Street

Gray, LA 70359
985.873.6357 985.855.4594 eeues@tpcg.org

Union Shannon Futch
100 East Bayou Street

Farmerville, LA 71241
318.558.1586 318.366.5860 sfutch@upohsep.net

Vermillion Homer Stelly
100 North State Street

Abbeville, LA 70510
337.898.4308 337.254.9404 vpoep@yahoo.com

Vernon Kenneth Moore
101 North 5th Street

Leesville, LA 71446
337.238.0815 318.623.5595 kmoore@vernonso.org

Washington Bobbi Jo Breland
901 Pearl Street

Franklinton, LA 70438
985.839.0434 985.516.1673 bjbreland@wpgov.org

Webster Jason Parker
401 Main Street

Minden, LA 71055
318.377.1515 N/A jparker@webstersheriff.org

West Baton Rouge Deano Moran
2413 Ernest Wilson Drive

Port Allen, LA 70767
225.346.1577 N/A deano.moran@wbrcouncil.org

West Carroll Myrtle Green
P.O. Drawer 630

Oak Grove, LA 71263
318.428.8020 318.376.4783 myrtle09262018@gmail.com

West Feliciana Brian L. Spillman
P.O. Box 796

St. Francisville, LA 70775
225.784.3109 225.721.1144 bspillman@wfpso.org

Winn Cranford Jordan
P.O. Box 950

Winnfield, LA 71483
318.628.4611 318.209.0770 sheriff@winnsheriff.org


